Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT
August Calendar Year to Date
2003 2002 % Change 2003 2002 % Change

105,784
107,046
212,830

3,533,439
4,345,913

0
7,879,352

812,308
1,683,866
0
2,496,174

4,345,747
6,029,779
0
10,375,526

2,194
5,129
2,366
924
10,613

112,281
112,303
224,584

3,657,536
3,983,931

0
7,641,467

725,328
1,511,567
0
2,236,895

4,382,864
5,495,498

0
9,878,362

3,212
3,460
3,526
1.269
11,467

-5.79%
-4.68%
-5.23%

-3.39%
9.09%

3.11%

11.99%
11.40%

11.59%

-0.85%
9.72%

5.03%

-31.69%
48.24%
-32.90%
-27.19%
-7.45%

790,973 776,714
789,627 773,073
1,580,600 1,549,787

27,219,882 26,290,961
34,267,118 35,989,843

856,038 628,780
62,343,038 62,909,584

6,160,230 5,865,326
8,413,306 10,138,829
0 0
14,573,536 16,004,155

33,380,112 32,156,287
42,680,424 46,128,672

856,038 628,780
76,916,574 78,913,739

17,340 23,559
36,216 27,139
19,691 30,914

1,840 8,388
81,087 90,000

1.84%
2.14%
1.99%

3.53%
-4.79%
36.14%
-0.90%

5.03%
-17.02%

-8.94%

3.81%
-7.48%
36.14%
-2.53%

-26.40%
33.45%
-36.30%
-6.53%
-9.90%




