RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date			
	2003	2002	% Change	2003	2002	% Change	
Passengers							
	40==04	440.004	= = 00/			4.0.404	
Enplaned	105,784	112,281	-5.79%	790,973	776,714	1.84%	
Deplaned	<u>107,046</u>	112,303	-4.68%	<u>789,627</u>	773,073	2.14%	
Total	212,830	224,584	-5.23%	1,580,600	1,549,787	1.99%	
Freight							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	3,533,439	3,657,536	-3.39%	27,219,882	26,290,961	3.53%	
Deplaned	4,345,913	3,983,931	9.09%	34,267,118	35,989,843	-4.79%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0070	<u>856,038</u>	628,780	36.14%	
Total	7,879,352	7,641,467	3.11%	62,343,038	62,909,584	-0.90%	
	, ,	, ,					
Mail							
(in pounds)							
Enplaned	812,308	725,328	11.99%	6,160,230	5,865,326	5.03%	
Deplaned	1,683,866	1,511,567	11.40%	8,413,306	10,138,829	-17.02%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	2,496,174	2,236,895	11.59%	14,573,536	16,004,155	-8.94%	
Total Cargo							
(in pounds)							
	4045747	4 000 004	0.050/	00 000 110	00 450 007	0.040/	
Enplaned	4,345,747	4,382,864	-0.85%	33,380,112	32,156,287	3.81%	
Deplaned	6,029,779	5,495,498	9.72%	42,680,424	46,128,672	-7.48%	
Through	<u>0</u>	0 979 363	E 030/	856,038 76 046 574	628,780	36.14%	
Total	10,375,526	9,878,362	5.03%	76,916,574	78,913,739	-2.53%	
Aircraft Operations							
Ancian Operations							
Air Carrier	2,194	3,212	-31.69%	17,340	23,559	-26.40%	
Air Taxi	5,129	3,460	48.24%	36,216	27,139	33.45%	
General Aviation	2,366	3,526	-32.90%	19,691	30,914	-36.30%	
Military	92 <u>4</u>	1,269	-27.19%	7,840	<u>8,388</u>	-6.53%	
Total	10,613	11,467	-7.45%	81,087	90,000	-9.90%	